
CCC
CCC
CCC

C
C

CC
CC
CC

HHHHHHHHHHH

HHHH
HH

HH

HHHHHHHH

HH

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

HH

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H H

H

HH
HH

H
H

H
H

HH
H

H
H

H
H

HH

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

HHHH

00

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

X

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R R

R

RR

R
R

R

R

°° °

°

°°
°

°¥

"

`

"

"

8

O
O

O

8

8

8

8 8

8

8

8

CRAVEN
CO

CARTERET CO
12

NEW

BERN

ROAD

NEW

BERN BILLFINGER

ROAD

RADIO

BILLFIN GER

ROAD

TRAIL

NEUSIOK

NATIONAL

FOREST

503

Creek

Creek

Ha
nc

ock

Mococks Br

De
ep

Br
an

ch

We
st

Pro
ng

Prong

East

Mortons
Mill

Pond

C L U B F O O T
C R E E K

HARLOWE

Hyman s
Chapel

Godett

Cem

9

BM 16

BM
24

BM
23

BM
20

BM
16

Craven C or
Ch

North
Harlowe

Pilgrims Rest
Ch

Joes
Branch

Caps
Br

Havelock

BM
25

Havelock
Ch

Mobile  Home
Park

R 
  E

   S
   E

   R
   V

   A
   T

   I
    

O 
  N

Co
ur

se

NATIONAL

FOREST

NATIONAL

FOREST

BOUNDARY

FO
RE

ST

NEW
BERN

ROAD

ROAD

CREEK

BRYANT

RD

CAHOOGUE

ROAD

ROAD

RETREAT

PINECLIFF

CH
ER

RY

CR
ES

T

FL
YB

US

NORTH

RO
AD

NEUSIOK

ROAD

PETE

Fe
rry

TRAIL

NEVSIOK

NEVSIOK

LOC AP

LA

503

503

N    E    U    S    E

R    I     V    E    R

Cr
eek

Sm
ith

Gu
t

Gatlin

Creek

Dawson

CL
UB

FO
OT

MITC
HELL

CREEK

CR
EE

K

Cr

Big

Snake

Bran
ch

Branch

Ch
err

y

Br
an

ch

Gu
m

Still
Gut

Branch

Creek

Creek

Hancock

Dolls
Gut

John

Creek

Jacks

Branch

HA
NDC

OC
K

CR
EE

K

Course

Light

Pierson Pt

Light

Blades

Foul

Cem

Cem

Cem

Cem

Cem
36

34

12

14

17

33

26

19

9

9

21

19

18

Piling

Piling

BM
24

Minnesott
Beach

Mobile  Home
Park

Siddle
Fields

PINE
CLIFF

BOUNDARYFOREST

NATIONAL

LIMITS AND USMC

R  I  V  E  R

Hun
ter

s

Branch

Creek

Sandy

C R
 E 

E K

Light

Light

Light

Daybeacon

Golf

Havelock

WT

28

27

24

27

BM 27

U S  MARINE  CORPS  AIR  STATION

CHERRY  POINT

U 
  S

N 
  A

   V
   A

   L

Go
lf

PAMLICO
CO

CRAVEN
CO

CRAVEN COPAMLICO CO

BOUNDARY

Foul

BO
UN

DA
RY

NA
TI

ON
AL

HOPE

BR
AN

CH

RO
AD

PIN
E

RO
AD

TRAILFL
YB

US

SOUTH
ROAD

CO
RP

 BD
Y

BOUNDARY

US
M

C

Mi
ll

Gu
t

Al
lig

at
or

Creek

Gulden

Br
an

ch

Branch

Ki
ng

Cr
ee

k

Branch

Barney

Spe

Cahoogue

Branch
Shop

Little

Sti
ll

Gut

Gut

Reeds

CAHOOGUE

CR

Neusiok

Creek

C   R   O   A   T   A   N

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L            F   O   R   E   S   T

Golf

Wilkinson Pt

Camp
Don-Lee

Camp Seagull

Mt Zion Ch

Janeiro

Pilings
Hancock  RM 2

Cherry Point
Rip

Howard

Temple

Bachelor

Daybeacon

Cem

Fitz

Lt Lt

Daybeacon

Cem

14

12

11
11

33

26

18

23

17

17

20
13

23

19

14

11

Piling

Piling
Piling

Cahoogue
Boat Camp

Small
Chapel

Gatlin  Creek
Sch

Weepin g Mary
Ch

Piney Grove
Ch

Cah oogue Creek
Sch

US Marine Corps
Air Station
Cherry Point

Cherry Point
Landing

Sassafras

PAMLICO
CO

CRAVEN
CO

N  E  U  S  E

Mill

Bran
ch

Daybeacon

Course

Quarry
U  S        N  A  V  A  L        R  E  S  E  R  V  A  T  I  O  N

C  H  E  R  R  Y        P  O  I  N  T

28

12

2823
24

22

Athletic Field

Lower

Myrtle Marsh Pt
Dix ie

13

34

17

4

26

26

7

6

28

22

27

27

19

36

22

27

18

26

52

26

28

23

16

22

23

26

27

24

19

30

22

17
24 22

18

27
1213

16

19

24

17 17

13

76°45'0"W

76°45'0"W

76°46'0"W

76°46'0"W

76°47'0"W

76°47'0"W

76°48'0"W

76°48'0"W

76°49'0"W

76°49'0"W

76°50'0"W

76°50'0"W

76°51'0"W

76°51'0"W

76°52'0"W

76°52'0"W

35
°0'

0"N

35
°0'

0"N

34
°59

'0"
N

34
°59

'0"
N

34
°58

'0"
N

34
°58

'0"
N

34
°57

'0"
N

34
°57

'0"
N

34
°56

'0"
N

34
°56

'0"
N

34
°55

'0"
N

34
°55

'0"
N

34
°54

'0"
N

34
°54

'0"
N

34
°53

'0"
N

34
°53

'0"
N

Georgia

Ohio

North Carolina

Virginia

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 31, 2015
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